


Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148

PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
01/01/2016-01/31/2016
88
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

Financial Summary
$16,900.00Payments Collected (01/01/2016 through 01/31/2016)

$6,698.32Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance

$10,201.68Amount Due to Municipality

Outstanding Violations Summary
355Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$47,050.00Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹
Collections Summary

$23,600.00Amount Sent to Collections (01/01/2016 through 01/31/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $1,499.00 .$1,499.001

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $796.67 .$5.99133

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $796.67 .$5.99133

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $796.67 .$5.99133

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $1,000.33 .$5.99167

Customer service $125.79 .$5.9921

Digital evidence archival service $1,683.19 .$5.99281

Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $6,698.32 .

$0.00 .

$6,698.32 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates.

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information.

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violation
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing.

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, live
operators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 01/01/2016 - 01/31/2016

Print time: 02/02/2016, 12:41 PM

PROGRAM SUMMARY
Total # of citations issued
Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 167

133

Contest by Mail
In-Person Hearing

4
3

Liable
0
0

Not Liable

07

Total #
Approved by

Police
Location

Total #
Approved by

RedSpeed
YORK & GREEN W 532 133RSI0066

532 133
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 1/1/2016 to 1/31/2016

Administrative Adjudications 7
John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable 4
In-Person Hearing decision: Liable 3

7

Police 410
Saul Herrera

Rejected 278
Approved 132

410

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 2/2/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148

PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
02/01/2016-02/29/2016
89
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

Financial Summary
$17,100.00Payments Collected (02/01/2016 through 02/29/2016)

$8,117.95Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance

$8,982.05Amount Due to Municipality

Outstanding Violations Summary
285Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$37,400.00Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹
Collections Summary

$24,550.00Amount Sent to Collections (02/01/2016 through 02/29/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $1,499.00 .$1,499.001

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $1,245.92 .$5.99208

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $1,245.92 .$5.99208

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $1,245.92 .$5.99208

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $970.38 .$5.99162

Customer service $191.68 .$5.9932

Digital evidence archival service $1,719.13 .$5.99287

Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $8,117.95 .

$0.00 .

$8,117.95 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates.

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information.

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violation
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing.

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, live
operators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 02/01/2016 - 02/29/2016

Print time: 03/02/2016, 12:40 PM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 166

208

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

3

1

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

04

Total #

Approved by 

Police

Location

Total #

Approved by 

RedSpeed

YORK & GREEN W  541  208RSI0066

541 208
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 2/1/2016 to 2/29/2016

Administrative Adjudications  4

John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable  3

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable  1

 4

Police  527

Saul Herrera

Rejected  319

Approved  208

 527

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 3/2/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148
PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
03/01/2016-03/31/2016
90
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

Financial Summary
$21,000.00Payments Collected (03/01/2016 through 03/31/2016)
$12,023.43Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance
$8,976.57Amount Due to Municipality

Outstanding Violations Summary
456Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$55,115.00Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality ¹
Collections Summary

$11,200.00Amount Sent to Collections (03/01/2016 through 03/31/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $1,499.00 .$1,499.001

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $2,587.68 .$5.99432

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $2,587.68 .$5.99432

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $2,342.09 .$5.99391

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $1,245.92 .$5.99208

Customer service $167.72 .$5.9928

Digital evidence archival service $1,593.34 .$5.99266

Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $12,023.43 .

$0.00 .

$12,023.43 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues ), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits ) for each affected day .

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve /reject red light or speed violations .

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates .

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports .

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck ™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location ).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners . RedLightViolations .com enables payment by credit card .

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality ’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection ", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip ", "Short Video Clip " and "System Calibration ".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information .

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation . This includes color printing (of all violation 
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation .

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing .

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation . This includes: municipality -specific toll free number, live
operators, in -person hearing scheduling, and a web -based violation information knowledge base .

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency ) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality ’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 03/01/2016 - 03/31/2016

Print time: 04/05/2016, 08:47 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY
Total # of citations issued
Total # of payments processed(incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 210

391

Contest by Mail
In-Person Hearing

2
1

Liable
0
0

Not Liable

03

Total #
Approved by

Police
Location

Total #
Approved by

RedSpeed
YORK & GREEN W 865 431RSI0066
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 3/1/2016 to 3/31/2016

Administrative Adjudications 3
John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable 2
In-Person Hearing decision: Liable 1

3

Police 959
Frank Kosman

Rejected 35
Approved 59

94
Saul Herrera

Rejected 493
Approved 372

865

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 4/4/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTHLOMBARD, IL 60148
PHONE: 630-317-5700FAX: 630-424-0217RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
04/01/2016-04/30/2016
91
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary
$25,515.00Payments Collected (04/01/2016 through 04/30/2016)

$8,129.93Service fees, camera lease and maintenance
$0.00Previous month balance

$17,385.07 Amount Due to Municipality
 Outstanding Violations Summary

286Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)
$33,815.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary
$14,300.00Amount Sent to Collections (04/01/2016 through 04/30/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge
RedSpeed™ court module
RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports
Software support & training
Camera certification & camera operation certificate
RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal
Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity
RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $1,499.00 .$1,499.001
Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $940.43 .$5.99157
Registered owner name and address retrieval service $940.43 .$5.99157
Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $1,054.24 .$5.99176
Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $1,503.49 .$5.99251
Customer service $245.59 .$5.9941
Digital evidence archival service $1,946.75 .$5.99325
Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .
Credits .

Service Fees Total . $8,129.93 .
$0.00 .

$8,129.93 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2
¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges
RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance FeeRedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of anautomatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as adirect result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.
RedCheck™ Police Violation Review ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.
RedCheck™ Court ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedulein-person hearing dates.
RedCheck™ Program Manager ModuleIncludes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.
Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.
Annual Camera CertificationAnnual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photoenforced location).
RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment PortalWeb-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.
Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment FilePreparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collectionsagency other than its preferred partner).
Digital Capture, Download and Manual ReviewRedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-secondvideo clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the finalcitation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image","Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom onPlate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "SafeStop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle","No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".
Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sourcesare used to find the information.
Letter HandlingRedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violationnotices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.
Payment ProcessingRedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during anadministrative hearing.
Customer ServiceRedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, liveoperators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.
Digital ArchivesRedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.
CreditRedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 04/01/2016 - 04/30/2016

Print time: 05/02/2016, 11:22 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 254

176

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

9

2

Liable

1

2

Not Liable

311

Total #
Approved by 

Police
Location

Total #
Approved by 

RedSpeed

YORK & GREEN W 640 157RSI0066

640 157
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 4/1/2016 to 4/30/2016

Administrative Adjudications 14
John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable 9

Contest by Mail decision: Not Liable 1

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable 2

In-Person Hearing decision: Not Liable 2

14

Police 461
Frank Kosman

Rejected 53

Approved 44

97
Saul Herrera

Rejected 251

Approved 113

364

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 5/2/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTHLOMBARD, IL 60148
PHONE: 630-317-5700FAX: 630-424-0217RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
05/01/2016-05/31/2016
92
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary
$13,900.00Payments Collected (05/01/2016 through 05/31/2016)

$6,350.90Service fees, camera lease and maintenance
$0.00Previous month balance

$7,549.10 Amount Due to Municipality
 Outstanding Violations Summary

211Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)
$26,115.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary
$12,600.00Amount Sent to Collections (05/01/2016 through 05/31/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge
RedSpeed™ court module
RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports
Software support & training
Camera certification & camera operation certificate
RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal
Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity
RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $1,499.00 .$1,499.001
Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $874.54 .$5.99146
Registered owner name and address retrieval service $874.54 .$5.99146
Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $1,000.33 .$5.99167
Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $814.64 .$5.99136
Customer service $95.84 .$5.9916
Digital evidence archival service $1,192.01 .$5.99199
Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .
Credits .

Service Fees Total . $6,350.90 .
$0.00 .

$6,350.90 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2
¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges
RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance FeeRedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of anautomatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as adirect result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.
RedCheck™ Police Violation Review ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.
RedCheck™ Court ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedulein-person hearing dates.
RedCheck™ Program Manager ModuleIncludes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.
Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.
Annual Camera CertificationAnnual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photoenforced location).
RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment PortalWeb-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.
Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment FilePreparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collectionsagency other than its preferred partner).
Digital Capture, Download and Manual ReviewRedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-secondvideo clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the finalcitation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image","Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom onPlate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "SafeStop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle","No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".
Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sourcesare used to find the information.
Letter HandlingRedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violationnotices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.
Payment ProcessingRedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during anadministrative hearing.
Customer ServiceRedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, liveoperators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.
Digital ArchivesRedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.
CreditRedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 05/01/2016 - 05/31/2016

Print time: 06/01/2016, 11:48 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 136

167

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

3

1

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

04

Total #
Approved by 

Police
Location

Total #
Approved by 

RedSpeed

YORK & GREEN W 686 146RSI0066

686 146
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 5/1/2016 to 5/31/2016

Administrative Adjudications 4
John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable 3

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable 1

4

Police 641
Frank Kosman

Rejected 9

Approved 12

21
Saul Herrera

Rejected 486

Approved 134

620

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 6/1/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148

PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.

Statement No.

Statement Period

Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

06/01/2016-06/30/2016

93

17027

12 S. CENTER STREET

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary

$18,780.00Payments Collected (06/01/2016 through 06/30/2016)

$9,411.79Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance

$9,368.21 Amount Due to Municipality

 Outstanding Violations Summary

353Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$43,920.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary

$7,215.00Amount Sent to Collections (06/01/2016 through 06/30/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $1,499.00 .$1,499.001

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $1,761.06 .$5.99294

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $1,761.06 .$5.99294

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $1,755.07 .$5.99293

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $1,108.15 .$5.99185

Customer service $221.63 .$5.9937

Digital evidence archival service $1,305.82 .$5.99218

Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $9,411.79 .

$0.00 .

$9,411.79 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates.

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information.

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violation
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing.

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, live
operators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 06/01/2016 - 06/30/2016

Print time: 07/01/2016, 09:17 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 185

293

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

8

1

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

09

Total #
Approved by 

Police
Location

Total #
Approved by 

RedSpeed

YORK & GREEN W 450 293RSI0066

450 293
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 6/1/2016 to 6/30/2016

Administrative Adjudications 9
John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable 8

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable 1

9

Police 691
Frank Kosman

Rejected 43

Approved 45

88
Saul Herrera

Rejected 355

Approved 248

603

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 7/1/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTHLOMBARD, IL 60148
PHONE: 630-317-5700FAX: 630-424-0217RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
07/01/2016-07/31/2016
94
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary
$10,620.00Payments Collected (07/01/2016 through 07/31/2016)

$5,302.65Service fees, camera lease and maintenance
$0.00Previous month balance

$5,317.35 Amount Due to Municipality
 Outstanding Violations Summary

259Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)
$32,400.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary
$9,900.00Amount Sent to Collections (07/01/2016 through 07/31/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge
RedSpeed™ court module
RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports
Software support & training
Camera certification & camera operation certificate
RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal
Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity
RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $1,499.00 .$1,499.001
Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $730.78 .$5.99122
Registered owner name and address retrieval service $730.78 .$5.99122
Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $712.81 .$5.99119
Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $628.95 .$5.99105
Customer service $71.88 .$5.9912
Digital evidence archival service $928.45 .$5.99155
Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .
Credits .

Service Fees Total . $5,302.65 .
$0.00 .

$5,302.65 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2
¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges
RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance FeeRedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of anautomatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as adirect result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.
RedCheck™ Police Violation Review ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.
RedCheck™ Court ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedulein-person hearing dates.
RedCheck™ Program Manager ModuleIncludes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.
Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.
Annual Camera CertificationAnnual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photoenforced location).
RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment PortalWeb-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.
Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment FilePreparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collectionsagency other than its preferred partner).
Digital Capture, Download and Manual ReviewRedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-secondvideo clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the finalcitation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image","Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom onPlate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "SafeStop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle","No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".
Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sourcesare used to find the information.
Letter HandlingRedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violationnotices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.
Payment ProcessingRedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during anadministrative hearing.
Customer ServiceRedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, liveoperators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.
Digital ArchivesRedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.
CreditRedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 07/01/2016 - 07/31/2016

Print time: 08/01/2016, 10:42 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 106

119

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

10

8

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

018

Total #
Approved by 

Police
Location

Total #
Approved by 

RedSpeed

YORK & GREEN W 405 122RSI0066

405 122
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 7/1/2016 to 7/31/2016

Administrative Adjudications 18
John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable 10

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable 8

18

Police 365
Frank Kosman

Rejected 2

Approved 4

6
Saul Herrera

Rejected 241

Approved 118

359

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 8/1/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTHLOMBARD, IL 60148
PHONE: 630-317-5700FAX: 630-424-0217RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
08/01/2016-08/31/2016
95
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary
$15,600.00Payments Collected (08/01/2016 through 08/31/2016)
$12,242.15Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance
$3,357.85 Amount Due to Municipality

 Outstanding Violations Summary
401Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$44,100.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹
 Collections Summary

$21,400.00Amount Sent to Collections (08/01/2016 through 08/31/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge
RedSpeed™ court module
RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports
Software support & training
Camera certification & camera operation certificate
RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal
Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity
RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $4,497.00 .$1,499.003
Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $2,144.42 .$5.99358
Registered owner name and address retrieval service $2,144.42 .$5.99358
Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $2,000.66 .$5.99334
Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $916.47 .$5.99153
Customer service $125.79 .$5.9921
Digital evidence archival service $1,563.39 .$5.99261
Credits for camera downtime (days) $-1,150.00 .$-50.0023

Subtotal .
Credits .

Service Fees Total . $12,242.15 .
$-1,150.00 .
$13,392.15 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2
¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges
RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance FeeRedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of anautomatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as adirect result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.
RedCheck™ Police Violation Review ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.
RedCheck™ Court ModuleIncludes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedulein-person hearing dates.
RedCheck™ Program Manager ModuleIncludes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.
Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.
Annual Camera CertificationAnnual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photoenforced location).
RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment PortalWeb-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.
Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment FilePreparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collectionsagency other than its preferred partner).
Digital Capture, Download and Manual ReviewRedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-secondvideo clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the finalcitation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image","Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom onPlate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "SafeStop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle","No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".
Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sourcesare used to find the information.
Letter HandlingRedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violationnotices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.
Payment ProcessingRedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during anadministrative hearing.
Customer ServiceRedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, liveoperators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.
Digital ArchivesRedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.
CreditRedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 08/01/2016 - 08/31/2016

Print time: 09/01/2016, 11:18 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 154

334

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

4

1

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

05

Total #
Approved by 

Police
Location

Total #
Approved by 

RedSpeed

IL 83 & Grove NB 105 77RSI0142

IL 83 & Grove WB 52 22RSI0141

YORK & GREEN W 494 256RSI0066

651 355
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE

Proprietary and Confidential Page 1 of 2
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 8/1/2016 to 8/31/2016

Administrative Adjudications 5
John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable 4

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable 1

5

Police 659
Frank Kosman

Rejected 243

Approved 332

575
Saul Herrera

Rejected 61

Approved 23

84

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 9/1/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148

PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
09/01/2016-09/30/2016
96
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary

$23,300.00Payments Collected (09/01/2016 through 09/30/2016)

$11,921.77Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance

$11,378.23 Amount Due to Municipality

 Outstanding Violations Summary

386Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$46,700.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary

$3,500.00Amount Sent to Collections (09/01/2016 through 09/30/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $4,497.00 .$1,499.003

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $1,641.26 .$5.99274

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $1,641.26 .$5.99274

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $1,635.27 .$5.99273

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $1,371.71 .$5.99229

Customer service $143.76 .$5.9924

Digital evidence archival service $1,491.51 .$5.99249

Credits for camera downtime (days) $-500.00 .$-50.0010

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $11,921.77 .

$-500.00 .

$12,421.77 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates.

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information.

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violation
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing.

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, live
operators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 09/01/2016 - 09/30/2016

Print time: 10/03/2016, 11:21 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 229

273

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

12

2

Liable

0

2

Not Liable

214

Total #

Approved by 

Police

Location

Total #

Approved by 

RedSpeed

IL 83 & Grove NB  127  102RSI0142

IL 83 & Grove WB  94  26RSI0141

YORK & GREEN W  418  145RSI0066
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 9/1/2016 to 9/30/2016

Administrative Adjudications  16

John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable  12

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable  2

In-Person Hearing decision: Not Liable  2

 16

Police  474

Frank Kosman

Rejected  179

Approved  237

 416

Saul Herrera

Rejected  22

Approved  36

 58

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 10/3/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148

PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
10/01/2016-10/31/2016
97
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary

$25,500.00Payments Collected (10/01/2016 through 10/31/2016)

$13,116.61Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance

$12,383.39 Amount Due to Municipality

 Outstanding Violations Summary

308Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$34,700.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary

$13,000.00Amount Sent to Collections (10/01/2016 through 10/31/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $4,497.00 .$1,499.003

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $1,629.28 .$5.99272

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $1,629.28 .$5.99272

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $1,773.04 .$5.99296

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $1,497.50 .$5.99250

Customer service $221.63 .$5.9937

Digital evidence archival service $1,868.88 .$5.99312

Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $13,116.61 .

$0.00 .

$13,116.61 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates.

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information.

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violation
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing.

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, live
operators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 10/01/2016 - 10/31/2016

Print time: 11/01/2016, 09:59 AM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 250

296

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

10

4

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

014

Total #

Approved by 

Police

Location

Total #

Approved by 

RedSpeed

IL 83 & Grove NB  112  63RSI0142

IL 83 & Grove WB  127  41RSI0141

YORK & GREEN W  441  168RSI0066

680 272
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

Administrative Adjudications  14

John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable  10

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable  4

 14

Police  667

Frank Kosman

Rejected  196

Approved  193

 389

Saul Herrera

Rejected  199

Approved  79

 278

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 11/1/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148

PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
11/01/2016-11/30/2016
98
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary

$16,100.00Payments Collected (11/01/2016 through 11/30/2016)

$10,498.98Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance

$5,601.02 Amount Due to Municipality

 Outstanding Violations Summary

302Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$36,200.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary

$9,400.00Amount Sent to Collections (11/01/2016 through 11/30/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $4,497.00 .$1,499.003

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $1,239.93 .$5.99207

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $1,239.93 .$5.99207

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $1,221.96 .$5.99204

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $952.41 .$5.99159

Customer service $119.80 .$5.9920

Digital evidence archival service $1,227.95 .$5.99205

Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $10,498.98 .

$0.00 .

$10,498.98 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates.

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information.

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violation
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing.

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, live
operators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 11/01/2016 - 11/30/2016

Print time: 12/01/2016, 04:15 PM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 159

204

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

4

1

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

05

Total #

Approved by 

Police

Location

Total #

Approved by 

RedSpeed

IL 83 & Grove NB  124  88RSI0142

IL 83 & Grove WB  148  19RSI0141

YORK & GREEN W  507  97RSI0066

779 204
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APPROVED BY REDSPEED vs APPROVED BY POLICE
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 11/1/2016 to 11/30/2016

Administrative Adjudications  5

John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable  4

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable  1

 5

Police  970

Frank Kosman

Rejected  10

Approved  8

 18

Robert Fuja

Rejected  558

Approved  124

 682

Saul Herrera

Rejected  198

Approved  72

 270

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 12/1/2016 Page 1 of 1



Village of Bensenville Photo Enforcement Program Statement

400 EISENHOWER LANE NORTH
LOMBARD, IL 60148

PHONE: 630-317-5700
FAX: 630-424-0217
RedSpeed-Illinois.com

Account No.
Statement No.

Statement Period
Bill To

Address

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
12/01/2016-12/31/2016
99
17027

12 S. CENTER STREET

BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

 Financial Summary

$15,950.00Payments Collected (12/01/2016 through 12/31/2016)

$9,522.61Service fees, camera lease and maintenance

$0.00Previous month balance

$6,427.39 Amount Due to Municipality

 Outstanding Violations Summary

322Number of outstanding violations (not contested or paid)

$42,350.00 Outstanding Amount Due to Municipality¹

 Collections Summary

$6,500.00Amount Sent to Collections (12/01/2016 through 12/31/2016)

RedSpeed™ police violation review module Free of charge

RedSpeed™ court module

RedSpeed™ program manager module, including real-time reports

Software support & training

Camera certification & camera operation certificate

RedLightViolations.com violation view and credit card payment processing portal

Monthly delinquent payment file for collections agency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Service Description Price

Service Description TotalPriceQuantity

RedSpeed™ photo enforcement camera lease and maintenance fee $4,497.00 .$1,499.003

Digital capture, download and manual review of a violation evidence package service $946.42 .$5.99158

Registered owner name and address retrieval service $946.42 .$5.99158

Letter handling service, including postage and color printing $946.42 .$5.99158

Payment processing service, including check and credit card processing $916.47 .$5.99153

Customer service $155.74 .$5.9926

Digital evidence archival service $1,114.14 .$5.99186

Credits for camera downtime (days) $0.00 .$-50.000

Subtotal .

Credits .

Service Fees Total . $9,522.61 .

$0.00 .

$9,522.61 .

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 1 of 2

¹ Outstanding amount due includes all violations mailed but not paid or contested. Please note that not all violations will result in payment.



Explanation of Charges

RedSpeed™ Photo Enforcement Camera Lease and Maintenance Fee
RedSpeed’s monthly camera lease and maintenance fee includes all charges related to installation, operation and maintenance of an
automatic red light and speed photo enforcement camera. In cases where the camera is damaged or otherwise inactive (unless as a
direct result of traffic light controller issues), the lease fee will be refunded (see credits) for each affected day.

RedCheck™ Police Violation Review Module
Includes software and hardware needed to review and approve/reject red light or speed violations.

RedCheck™ Court Module
Includes software and hardware needed to adjudicate contested violations, view evidence during administrative hearings and schedule
in-person hearing dates.

RedCheck™ Program Manager Module
Includes software to view (but not edit) all violations captured at the municipality as well as operational and financial reports.

Software Support & Training
Includes training and technical support for RedCheck™.

Annual Camera Certification
Annual camera certification process, including an issuance of the statement of technology and camera certificate (one per each photo
enforced location).

RedLightViolations.com Violation View and Payment Portal
Web-based portal, enabling violation viewing by registered owners. RedLightViolations.com enables payment by credit card.

Monthly Collections Delinquent Payment File
Preparation and processing of a monthly file for collections agency (in citations where RedSpeed Illinois is working with a collections
agency other than its preferred partner).

Digital Capture, Download and Manual Review
RedSpeed Illinois will digitally capture and download a violation evidence package (including (3) three pictures and a (12) twelve-second
video clip) for each violation. After each download, a RedSpeed Illinois operator will manually review the evidence prior to the final
citation decision by the municipality’s police department. The municipality is charged for each download that RedSpeed Illinois reviews,
excluding the following reject codes: "Authorized emergency vehicle", "Blurred License Plate Image", "Flash Glare on Plate Image",
"Funeral Procession", "Green traffic signal", "License Plate Obstruction", "No Flash on Image", "No License Plate Image", "No Zoom on
Plate Image", "Officer Controlled Intersection", "Operations Error", "Partial License Plate Image", "Rain/Snow on Camera Lens", "Safe
Stop", "Safe Turn on Red", "Snow Covering License Plate", "Sun Glare on License Plate", "Unclear Images", "Undercover Police Vehicle",
"No Video Clip", "Short Video Clip" and "System Calibration".

Registered Owner
RedSpeed Illinois will retrieve information from the Secretary of State, the United States Postal Service, and other 3rd-party databases,
regarding the registered owner such as name and address. RedSpeed Illinois only charges one fee per citation, even if multiple sources
are used to find the information.

Letter Handling
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all letter handling services associated with processing a citation. This includes color printing (of all violation
notices), envelopes, return envelopes, and postage for up to 5 different letters associated with processing an individual citation.

Payment Processing
RedSpeed Illinois will process all payments, including check, money order, and credit card processing at the lockbox, on-line, or during an
administrative hearing.

Customer Service
RedSpeed Illinois will handle all customer service needs relating to the citation. This includes: municipality-specific toll free number, live
operators, in-person hearing scheduling, and a web-based violation information knowledge base.

Digital Archives
RedSpeed Illinois will archive digital evidence packages, including all notices, payments and correspondence for each closed (i.e. paid,
dismissed or sent to collections agency) citation which will be stored on tape for 7 years.

Credit
RedSpeed Illinois will credit the municipality’s account for $50 for each day the camera was not in use. This includes downed power,
internet, and visual blockage on the lenses.

Red Light Photo Enforcement Program Monthly Statement Page 2 of 2



PHOTO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

Bensenville (V)

DATE: 12/01/2016 - 12/31/2016

Print time: 01/03/2017, 03:32 PM

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Total # of citations issued

Total # of payments processed (incl. Partial Payment, NSF) 154

158

Contest by Mail

In-Person Hearing

1

2

Liable

0

0

Not Liable

03

Total #

Approved by 

Police

Location

Total #

Approved by 

RedSpeed

IL 83 & Grove NB  86  42RSI0142

IL 83 & Grove WB  87  8RSI0141

YORK & GREEN W  539  108RSI0066

712 158
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Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing Summary
Date: 12/1/2016 to 12/31/2016

Administrative Adjudications  3

John Toscas

Contest by Mail decision: Liable  1

In-Person Hearing decision: Liable  2

 3

Police  642

Robert Fuja

Rejected  483

Approved  158

 641

Saul Herrera

Rejected  1

 1

Bensenville (V): Municipality Personnel Processing SummaryDate created: 1/3/2017 Page 1 of 1
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